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Spanish for Health Care (Introductory), 
Concentration
There is a well-documented need for culturally-competent healthcare in Spanish in the United States. Responding to that need, the Introductory Spanish 
for Health Care concentration is designed to advance students with no or little basic knowledge of Spanish to intermediate-low proficiency as part of their 
professional preparation. By the end of the program, having successfully completed all activities and assignments, students will:

• Develop listening, speaking, reading, and writing in Spanish.

• Discuss cultural readings from the Spanish-speaking world.

• Successfully handle a limited number of uncomplicated communicative tasks by creating with the language in straightforward social situations.

• Successfully handle conversation restricted to some of the concrete exchanges and predictable topics necessary for survival in the target-
language culture.

• Be generally understood by sympathetic interlocutors, particularly by those accustomed to dealing with non-natives.

• Demonstrate cultural awareness and respect toward the Spanish-speaking communities.

The concentration consists of three courses to be determined by the student's initial language proficiency. Students with little to no proficiency in 
Spanish should choose Option 1. Students with three to four years of high school Spanish and who placed into intermediate-level Spanish (2001, 2002 
or 2003) should choose Option 2. All students are advised to take a Global Seal of Biliteracy test at the end of the program.

The Introductory Spanish for Health Care concentration is designed to advance students with no or little basic knowledge of Spanish to intermediate-
low proficiency as part of their professional preparation. The concentration consists of three or four courses(10-14 credit hours) to be determined by the 
student's initial language proficiency. Students with little to no proficiency in Spanish should follow Option 1. Students with three to four years of high 
school Spanish and who placed into intermediate-level Spanish should follow Option 2.

Code Title Hours

Option 1: 10-14

SPAN 1003 Intensive Elementary Spanish

or SPAN 1001 
& SPAN 1002

Elementary Spanish 1 
and Elementary Spanish 2

SPAN 1020 Beginning Spanish for Health Care 1

SPAN 1021 Beginning Spanish for Health Care 2

Total Credit Hours: 10-14

Code Title Hours

Option 2: 10

SPAN 1020 Beginning Spanish for Health Care 1

SPAN 1021 Beginning Spanish for Health Care 2

SPAN 2003 Intensive Intermediate Spanish

Total Credit Hours: 10

Notes:

• During the third course in either option, students should take the Medical Seal of Biliteracy test to document intermediate-low or higher language 
proficiency.

• Native or advanced heritage speakers of Spanish as well as students majoring or minoring in Spanish are not permitted to take either SPAN 1020 
Beginning Spanish for Health Care 1 or SPAN 1021 Beginning Spanish for Health Care 2. Those students are encouraged to take SPAN 3710 
Intermediate Spanish for Health Care and SPAN 4715 Advanced Spanish for Health Care.

University Policies
• Academic Advising (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-advising/)

• Academic Censure - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-censure/undergraduate/)

• Academic Integrity (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-integrity/)

• Academic Misconduct (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-misconduct-policy/)

• Academic Program Definitions (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-programs-defined/)

• Academic Standing (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-standing/)

• Accelerated Degree Programs (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/accelerated-degree-programs/)
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• Advanced Standing Credit - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/advanced-standing-undergraduate/)

• Attendance - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/attendance/undergraduate/)

• Audit - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/audit/)

• Awarding Diplomas and Certificates (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/awarding-diplomas-certificates/)

• Background Checks, Drug Testing (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/background-checks-drug-testing/)

• Class Rank (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/class-rank/)

• Classification - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/classification-undergraduate/)

• Commencement (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/commencement/)

• Conferral of Degrees and Certificates (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/conferral-degrees-certificates/)

• Course Levels (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/course-levels/)

• Credit Hour (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/credit/)

• Credit Load - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/credit-load/undergraduate/)

• Examinations (Midterm and Final) - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/examinations-midterm-final-undergraduate/)

• Faculty Grading (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/faculty-grading/)

• Family Education Rights and Privacy Act-FERPA (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/ferpa/)

• Grade Appeals (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/grade-appeals/)

• Grading System - Undergraduate and Health Science Professional (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/grading-system/undergraduate-
healthscienceprofessional/)

• Graduation - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/graduation/undergraduate/)

• Immunization and Tuberculosis Screening Requirements (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/immunization-and-tuberculosis-screening/)

• Last Date of Attendance/Activity (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/last-dateof-attendance-activity/)

• Major and Minor Declaration - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/major-declaration/)

• Medical Withdrawal (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/medical-withdrawal/)

• Military Call to Active Duty or Training (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/militarycall-active-duty-training/)

• Non-Degree Undergraduate Students (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/non-degree-undergraduate-students/)

• Readmission - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/readmission/)

• Registration - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/registration/undergraduate/)

• Repeated Courses - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/repeated-courses/undergraduate/)

• Second Language Course Placement - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/second-language-course-placement-undergraduate/)

• Second/Additional Bachelor Degree (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/second-additional-bachelor-degree/)

• Student Consumer Complaints (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/student-complaints/)

• Student Data Use and Privacy (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/student-data-use-privacy/)

• Study at Other Institutions - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/study-institutions/)

• Transcripts-Official (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transcripts-official/)

• Transfer (Internal) to Another Undergraduate College within the University (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transfer-internal-another-
undergraduate-college-within-university/)

• Transfer Course Credit - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transfer-course-credit-policy/undergraduate/)

• Withdrawal - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/withdrawals/undergraduate/)

College of Arts and Sciences Policies
• Absences from Final Examinations (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/absences-final-examinations/)

• Academic Dismissal/Probation/Academic Alert (CAA) (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/dismissal-probation-alert/)

• Academic Integrity (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/academic-integrity/)

• Advisers (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/advisers/)

• Attendance (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/attendance/)

• Credit Overload (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/credit-overload/)

• Degrees Offered (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/degrees-offered/)

• Elective Courses (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/elective-courses/)

• Grade Minimums (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/grade-minimums/)

• Independent Study Courses (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/independent-study-courses/)

• Interdisciplinary Programs (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/interdisciplinary-programs/)
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• Majors and Minors (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/majors-minors/)

• Transfer Credit Policy (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/transfer-credit-policy/)
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